Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450			At	torney Docket No.	141860			
Ple	ase record the attached document.	• • •							
Tot	al number of pages including cover shoo	et, attachments, and doc	eument: <u>2</u>						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and ad	dress of receiving p	агту:			
	[1] Paul PETZL [2] Raphael LANEZ [3] Emmanuel D'ADHE	EMAR			E\$ F-38920	LE DE CROLLES			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	B.	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es □Yes	•			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:								
	⊠ Assignment □	Метдет							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: All-June 10,	<u> 2009</u>							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/45	7,384	В.	Parent No.	••				
		Additional numbers a	ttached?	∐ Yes ⊠ No)				
	C. Title of Application: PROTECTION HELMET WITH IMPROVED ADJUSTABLE NECKBAND								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Tota	al number of ap	pplications and pate	nts involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge				Deposit Account (41) in the amoun	: No. 15-0461 the total at of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400		dit any overpay ount number 1		unde payment to deposit			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. Moshe K. Wilensky, Registration No.	30,024	ation is tri		and any attached co June 26, 2009	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 022885 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 06/26/2009

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Paul PETZL		. (5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Raphaël LANEZ		(6)			
	Nume(9) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Emmanuel D'ADH	EMAR	(7) ·			
		(4)			(8)			
		each a	In consideration of the s If the undersigned, each				ole consideration paid to on, transfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ZEDEL -				-	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Zone Industrielle d		20010 Cuellos		···	
		(10)	Zone industriene o	e Crones, F-	38920 Crones,	France (FR)	 -	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assigned's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for putent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Ioseri .	(11)	PROTECTION	HELMET	WITH IM	PROVED AD	JUSTABLE :	
	Identification such as Title, Case		NECKBAND					
	Number, or Foreign		D-2-417-	141860				
	Application Number	-	ney Booker No.		J			
	•		ich the undersigned has a data herewith or	(nave) excente	a an application i	or patent in the On	ited 213 (63 0) America	
(12)	Insert Date of	41.03	•					
	Signing of Application	(12)	оп		 .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number	12/457,3	84		
·/	Identification for		.,	 2009				
	filed applications	filed	<u> </u>	2002				
Assigne claims of reexami Patents full right and agre identific	2) Each undersigned agrees agree agree are or continuation or division to in every way possible in ohi 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees institute a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interest cess that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby ration that may be necessary out on of this document.	thereof, thining et to execute al Convicto perfored States izes and therein as thing on herein at thing on herein at the grants at the control of the contro	, or any patent or reissue yidence and going forware te all papers and docume ention for Protection of; mall affirmative acts we patent to the Assignce. requests the Commission d application(s) to the sa- signed, and that he has a tion and his theirs, success- te firm of OLUFF & BER;	application band with such in onts and perform (adustrial Prophich may be ne- ter of the U.S.) id Assignue, as- not executed, a sors, assigns are ausge, P. C. the	sed thereon, for the fireference. In any not which is entry or similar against the cossing to obtain. Patent and Trader Assignce of the individual of the legal represents the control of the control of the legal represents.	he invention, and to may be necessary in recatents, , maintain or confir mark Office to issue entire interest, and it te, any agreements atives.	o cooperate with the a connection with the a connection with the by reissue or any and all Letters covennate that he has in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the da	te(s) opposite	the nadersigned	1,214 € (4). \		
Date	June 10, 2009	<u> </u>	Inventor Sign	ature <u>Pa</u> ul	PETZL		(SEAL)	
Date	June 10, 2009)	Inventor Sign	ature <u>Rap</u>	haël LANEZ		(SEAL)	
Date	June 10, 2009		Inventor Sign	ature <u>Em</u> r	nanuel D'ADH	EMAR	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sign	ature		X	(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
Date	·		Inventor Sign	ature			(SEAL)	
)ate			Inventor Sign	ature			(\$EAL)	
	This assignment should prefe then it should be signed before				ithin the U.S.A., (a U.S. Consul if (د س	outside the U.S.A. If	
Pate	June 10, 2009		Wit	loess <u>G</u>	<u>érard HE</u>	CKE		
Date	June 10. 2009		· Wit	acasM_	ariana	GUILA-FOI	s (##	
_	_ _				-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT

REEL: 022885 FRAME: 0866